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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

COMCAST CORPORATION; COMCAST 
CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC; 
COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS 
MANAGEMENT, LLC; COMCAST OF 
HOUSTON, LLC; COMCAST BUSINESS 
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC; COMCAST 
HOLDINGS CORPORATION; COMCAST 
SHARED SERVICES, LLC; and COMCAST 
STB SOFTWARE I, LLC,

Plaintiffs,

- against -

ROVI CORPORATION; ROVI GUIDES, INC.; 
ROVI TECHNOLOGIES CORP.; and VEVEO, 
INC.,

Defendants.

Civil Action No. 1:16-cv-03852-JPO

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 4(a)(1) and 28 U.S.C. 

§§ 1292(a)(1), 1292(c)(1) and 1295(a)(1), notice is hereby given that plaintiffs Comcast 

Corporation, Comcast Cable Communications, LLC, Comcast Cable Communications 

Management, LLC, Comcast of Houston, LLC, Comcast Business Communications, 

LLC, Comcast Holdings Corporation, Comcast Shared Services, LLC, and Comcast STB 

Software I, LLC (together, “Comcast”) appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for 

the Federal Circuit from the Court’s order denying Comcast’s motion for a preliminary 

injunction.  See ECF No. 75.
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Dated: New York, New York
October 10, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP

/s/ Dana M. Seshens
Dana M. Seshens  
David B. Toscano
Craig M. Reiser

450 Lexington Avenue
New York, New York 10017
Tel.:  (212) 450-4000
Fax:  (212) 701-5800
dana.seshens@davispolk.com
david.toscano@davispolk.com
craig.reiser@davispolk.com

– and –

Matthew B. Lehr 
Anthony I. Fenwick*
David J. Lisson*
Gareth E. DeWalt*
Micah G. Block*

1600 El Camino Real
Menlo Park, California 94025
Tel.:  (650) 752-2000
Fax:  (650) 752-2111
matthew.lehr@davispolk.com
anthony.fenwick@davispolk.com
david.lisson@davispolk.com
gareth.dewalt@davispolk.com
micah.block@davispolk.com

*admitted pro hac vice

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Comcast 
Corporation; Comcast Cable 
Communications, LLC; Comcast Cable 
Communications Management, LLC; 
Comcast of Houston, LLC; Comcast 
Business Communications, LLC; Comcast 
Holdings Corporation; Comcast Shared 
Services, LLC; and Comcast STB Software 
I, LLC
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